# 117000005984

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(4
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Consideration to Elling Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700301233047

07/13/17--01016--018 \*\*130.00

2017 JUL 13 PH 4: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

K. SALY JUL 1 4 2017

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SHRII	Rosedown Properties, ELC  JECT:	
NOBJI	Name of Limited	Liability Company
The en Exister	enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company foreign and check are submitted to register the above referenced to	r Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of oreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please	e return all correspondence concerning this matter to the follow	ing:
	Morgan Bottger	
	Name of	Person
	Liberis Law Firm	
	Firm/Co	mpany
	212 West Intendencia Street	
	Add	ess
	Pensacola, FL 32502	
	City/State an	d Zip Code
	MBottger@liberislaw.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for fi	ture annual report notification)
For fur	urther information concerning this matter, please call:	
		438-9647
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clinton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclos		155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

resedenti riopetties or i	NW Florida, LLC				
If name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida. The alter	rnate name must include "Limited Liab	ility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")	
5 Wyoming		3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	high foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI numbs	n, (l'applicable)	
•					
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	registration.)	<del></del>	<del></del>	
	(See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	ine penalty lia	bility)		
5. 2553 Rosedown Drive		6. 🚊	32533 Rosedown Drive		
(Street Address of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Mailing Addre	, Z	
Cantonment, FL 3253.	3		Cantonment, FL 32533		5.1
					1 i
·				- 35 - L	
7 Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT ac	centable)		~
7. Name and succe addic		1112 T ac	ec <sub>[</sub> nane)	Tro P	1 .
Name:	Morgan Bottger, Esq.			PK 4: 2	
	212 West Intendencia Street			D = -	
Office Address:	212 West interioriera Sirect			21	
	Pensacola		, Florida <u>32502</u>	<u>ب.</u>	
	(City)		(Zip code	<del>)</del>	
designated in this applicate to comply with the provis	egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper	s register	ed agent and agree to act i	in this capacity. I further a	igree
designated in this applicate to comply with the provis	ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.	s registers and com	ed agent and agree to act i	in this capacity. I further a	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisional accept the obligation	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)	s registers and com	ed agent and agree to act i plete performance of my a	in this capacity. I further a	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who have	s registers and com signatures as/have au	ed agent and agree to act in plete performance of my a	n this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar wi	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisional accept the obligation	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)	s registers and com signatures as/have au	ed agent and agree to act i plete performance of my a	in this capacity. I further a	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provise and accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who have	s registers and com signatures as/have au	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	n this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar wi	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar will am familiar will be some and I am familiar will be some and Address:  Janet Pennewell	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent)  acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive  Cantonment, FL 32533	s registers and com signature) as/have au Titl	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a community to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	in this capacity. I further a luties, and I am familiar with Mame and Address:  Janet Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive	gree
designated in this applicate comply with the provisand accept the obligation.  8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:  MGR  (Use attachments if necess)	acity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Dean Pennewell  2553 Rosedown Drive Cantonment, FL 32533  ssary)  e of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificat	s register, and company of the superior of the	ed agent and agree to act is plete performance of my a substitution to manage is/are: e or Capacity:	Name and Address: Janet Pennewell 2553 Rosedown Drive Cantonment, FL 32533	igree ith

Typed or printed name of signee

Morgan Bottger, Esq.

## STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, ED MURRAY, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

### Rosedown Properties, LLC

is a

## **Limited Liability Company**

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on **July 10, 2017**, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number **2017-000760809**.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 10th day of July, 2017 at 9:26 AM. This certificate is assigned 023549930.



Secretary of Frate

FILED
2011 JUL 13 PH 4: 21
SLUBLIVERY OF STATE

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website http://wyobiz.wy.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.